Transportation 1,732,723   -   25,995   -   (1,706,728)

Student activities 1,629,353   29,330   5,168   -   (1,594,855)

Total support services 18,665,802   824,216   264,631   26,456   (17,550,499)

Interest expense 769,021   -   -   -   (769,021)
  53,191,116$   1,021,347$   9,691,746$   26,456$   (42,451,567)

General revenues:

Assessments to member towns 44,251,623

Unrestricted investment earnings 70,343

   Total general revenues 44,321,966

Change in net position 1,870,399

Net position - beginning, as originally reported 66,219,729

Cumulative effect of implementing new

accounting standard (See Note 1 ) (730,862)

Net position - beginning, as adjusted 65,488,867

Net position - ending  67,359,266$

Program Revenues

AMITY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

1423 of 185

Reserve Fund Nonmajor Total

General for Capital and Governmental Governmental

Fund Nonrecurring Funds Funds

Cash and cash equivalents  4,310,863$   647,524$   355,847$   5,314,234$

Receivables:

Grants and contracts 6,375   -   16,947   23,322

Other 3,854   -   -   3,854

Due from other funds 639   -   1,060   1,699

Inventories -   -   22,314   22,314
Total assets  4,321,731$   647,524$   396,168$   5,365,423$

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 615,804$   45,036$   83,996$   744,836$

Accrued liabilities 93,509 -   -   93,509

Due to member towns 3,213,732 -   -   3,213,732

Due to other funds 1,060 -   639   1,699

Unearned revenue  -   -   86,713   86,713

Total liabilities 3,924,105   45,036   171,348   4,140,489

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable -   -   22,314   22,314

Restricted -   191,553   -   191,553

Committed -   410,935   203,923   614,858

Assigned 397,626   -   -   397,626

Unassigned -   -   (1,417)   (1,417)

Total fund balances 397,626   602,488   224,820   1,224,934
Total liabilities and fund balances 4,321,731$   647,524$   396,168$   5,365,423$

ASSETS

AMITY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2018

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

1524 of 185

Total fund balances for governmental funds  1,224,934$

Total net position reported for governmental activities in the statement of

  net position is different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources

and, therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds.  Those assets

consist of:

Land  4,186,566$

Construction in progress 506,132

Buildings and improvements 114,585,235